

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 316 of 2024

Date of order: 06.09.2024

Reobel Shadap

VS

The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Momin, GA

Heard Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Mr. A. Momin, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents, so no further notice is called for.

List the matter on 26.09.2024 for instructions/affidavit.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya

06.09.2024

"Sylvania PS"