

Serial No. 24
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 316 of 2024

Date of Order: 09.06.2025

Smti Reobel Shadap

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.
vice Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Momin, GA

As the arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be on leave, list this matter on 26.06.2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
09.06.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"